

NDPS 148 OF 2025.

Order No. 02 dated 22.08.25.

4 accused persons namely Minarul Islam @ Kalu, Rajib Roy @ Mamon Sk., Sohidul Hoque @ Parvej and Kamirum Alam @ Rinku Sk. are physically produced from Police Custody. They are taken into custody. The accused persons are accompanied by one PC Accused Challan, one PC Returning prayer and thirty two medical documents. Seen. Kept with the case record.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Panel Advocate, appointed by the D.L.S.A., Murshidabad, are present. Seen the Appointment Letter. Kept with the case record.

A Bail Petition is preferred on behalf of the accused persons. Ld. P. P. in charge raises objection. Considered. The Bail Prayer is rejected considering the bar u/s. 37 NDPS Act.

The accused persons are remanded to J. /C. Issue Intermediate Custody Warrant accordingly.

Final Report has not been filed in this case.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 04.09.25 for production and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.