

Order No. 11 dated 26.11.25.

4 accused persons namely Minarul Islam @ Kalu, Rajib Roy @ Mamon Sk.,
Sohidul Hoque @ Parvej and Kamirum Alam @ Rinku Sk. are not physically
produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused persons from J./C. owing to
visit of Honble Governor is received from the Superintendent of Police,
Murshidabad P. D.

1 accused person namely Nekbar Ali @ Nekbor is on C. B. He is present and
files hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Final Report has not been filed in this case.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.12.25 for production, appearance and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.