

NDPS Case No.:- 148/2025

Order No. 18, dated:- 06.02.2026.

Accused Minarul Islam @ Kalu, Rajib Roy @ Mamon Sk., Sohidul Hoque @ Parvej, Kamirun Alam @ Rinku Sk. are produced from JC.

Accused Nekbor @ Nekbor Ali on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. is present. So does the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Copy is supplied.

To 21.02.2026 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by
me

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act,
(J.O. Code:- WB 01303)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code:- WB 01303).