

NDPS 148 OF 2025.

Order No. 27 dated 20.05.26.

Total accused persons = 5.

3 accused persons namely Minarul Islam @ Kalu, Rajib Roy @ Mamon Sk., and Kamirum Alam @ Rinku Sk. are physically produced from J./C.

2 other accused person namely Nekbar Ali @ Nekbor and Sohedul Hoque @ Parvej are on C. B. Both these accused persons are present and file respective hazira separately.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 21.05.26 for production, appearance and evidence starting with CSW 22.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.